KGE4000C ASSEMBLY AND PARTS DRAWING

NO parts no Description Qty. NO parts no Description Qty. NO parts no Description Qty. NO parts no Description Qty.
1 | KG280GXC Gasoline Engine 1 12 | GB/T93-1987 Spring washer 6 4 23 | KT-4.2 Motor Assembly 1 34 | 8KM. 0342. 01 Rear Cover 1
2 | GB/T6170-2000 Nut M10 4 13 | PLY-DAVR-50S AVR 1 24 | GB/T5789-1986 Hexagonal Flange Blot M5X12 | 3 35 |GB5787-86 Blot M6X120 4
3 | GB/T93-1987 Spring washer 10 4 14 | KGE6500E-03114 AVR Cover 1 25 | 8KM. 4351. 01 Alternator fan 1 36 | D104 Carbon Brush Assembly 1
4 | GB/T97. 1-2002 Flat washer 10 4 15 [GB/T6177. 1-2000 Hexagonal Flange Nut M5 2 26 |5KM. 6741.01 Alternator rotor 1 37 |8KM. 0131.01 Alternator wind cover 1
5 | KGE5500Ti—12100 Left Shock Pad 4 16 | GB/T818-2000 Plus Screw M4X20 8 27 16204DV Clip Ring 1 38 | GB/T5789-1986 Hexagonal Flange Blot M5X12 2
6 | KGE4000C-03000 Housing Welded 1 17 | 16A 250V Receptacle 2 28 | 8KM. 2182. 01 Shaft bolt washer 1 39 | KT204-00100 Wiring Assembly 1
7 | KDE5000E-09004 AVR Press Plate 1 18 | KGE6500C-03101EC Control Panel 1 29 | 8KM. 2002. 01 Hoollow shaft bolt M10X214 1 40 | GB/T5789-1986 Blot M6X16 2
8 |GB/T5789-1986 Blot M5X20 2 19 [ GB/T6177. 1-2000 Hexagonal Flange Nut M4 8 30 Generator Code 2

9 | KGE5000C-13400CE Board Welded 1 20 | KDE2200C-09001 Rear Cover of Control Panel 1 31 | 8KM. 0132.01 Alternator trim 1

10 |GB/T5789-1986 Blot M6X20 4 21 |BSB30  1P-13A Breaker 1 32 | 5KM. 6801. 01 Alternator stator 1

11 | GB/T97. 1-2002 Flat Washer 6 4 22 | GB/T845-1985 Plug Screw 3.8X15 4 33 | 8KM. 203. 009 Blot M5 2




